



- Loctite PST Pipe Sealant (92-809822)
- Loctite Master Gasket (92-12564-2)
- 2 Cycle Outboard Oil (92-13249A24)

- Perfect Seal (92-34227-1)
- Loctite 680 (92-809833)
- 2-4-C With Teflon (92-825407A12)

		Parts List				
Ref	Class	Part	Description	Qty	Comment	Footnote
21	25	48462	O RING (INCLUDED WITH REF #	1	MANUAL	2,1
22		812996	COVER	1	MANUAL	1
23		40011108	SCREW (M5 X .8 X 20 HEX WASH	2	MANUAL	1
24	27	828553	GASKET-CYLINDER BLOCK (INC.	1		2,1,4
25	32	99130122	TUBING (1-1/2 IN.)	1		1
26	21	14912	CHECK VALVE (DOUBLE END)	1		4
27	32	99130122	TUBING (5-1/2 IN.)	1		
28	22	99664	ELBOW (1/8-MALE)	1		
29	10	812832	SCREW (#10-16 X .60 SELF TAP)	1		
30		78799	SENDER-TEMPERATURE	1	(DESIGN I)	
31		78799	SENDER-TEMPERATURE	1	(DESIGN II)	
32		44552	RETAINER-SENDER	1		
33	12	56681	WASHER	1		
34	10	812832	SCREW (#10-16 X .60 SELF TAP)	1		
35	10	812832	SCREW (QTY. OF 4 ON ELECTRI	2		
36	54	816311	CLAMP	1	ELECTRIC	
37		826115	CLAMP	1	ELECTRIC	
38	16	816194	STUD (M6 X 1 X 44 DOUBLE END	2		
39		NSS	PLATE-SERIAL #	1		5
40	27	812867	GASKET-POPPET COVER	1	(INCLUDED WITH REF #1)	2,1
41		812882	POPPET	1		1
42		812887	DIAPHRAGM	1		2,1
43	12	94182	WASHER (SPECIAL)	1		1
44	10	69570	SCREW (# 10-16 X .75)	1		1
45	24	47968	SPRING	1	(S/N-USA-0G590000 /BEL-99731	1
46		F97068	THERMOSTAT (130 DEGREES)	1		1
45	24	90392	SPRING	1	(S/N -USA-0G589999/BEL-99730	1
46		14586	THERMOSTAT (120 DEGREES)	1		1
47		19074	COVER	1		1
48	10	40011149	SCREW (M8 X 1.25 X 25) (INCL. W	4		1
49	10	12896	SCREW (8-18 X .31 SELF TAP)	1	(INTERNATIONAL)	1
50	27	62386	GASKET-THERMOSTAT (INCLUD	1		2,1
-	27	822420A94	GASKET SET	1		
-		808569A97	POWERHEAD	1		4